W Dometic P

Year Capacity Dimensions Nearest Capacity Dimensions
discont. (Litres) Hx W x D (mm)

Ignition Ignition Comments

replacement (Litres) HxW x D (mm)

Dometic Refrigerators
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RA 10 1978 30 677 x 373 x 390 - RM 123 31 585 x 380 x 440 Reign.

RAM 17 1970 44 712 x 473 x 470 Piezo RM 5310 60 618 x 486 x 472 Battery

RAM 22 1976 40 677 x 440 x 390 Piezo RM 5310 60 618 x 486 x 472 Battery

RAM 24 1976 60 712 x 486 x 460 Piezo RM 5310 60 618 x 486 x 472 Battery

RAM 3500 Unknown 155 993 x 585 x 627 AES RMD 8505 160 1245 x 523 x 497 AES Specify left or right hung
RM 122 1986 28 586 x 380 x 434 - RM 122 31 585 x 380 x 440 Piezo

RM 123 1992 30 659 x 380 x 400 Elect RM 123 31 585 x 380 x 440 Reign.

RM 180 KTL 1996 45 580 x 425 x 445 Piezo No direct replacement closest is the RM 123

RM 181 KTL 1996 45 540 x 465 x 445 Piezo No direct replacement closest is the RM 123

RM 182 KTL 1996 41 640 x 425 x 455 Piezo No direct replacement closest is the RM 5310

RM 184 EGI KTL 1996 41 640 x 425 x 455 Elect No direct replacement closest is the RM 5310

RM 184 EGP KTL 1996 41 640 x 425 x 455 Piezo No direct replacement closest is the RM 5310

RM 185 KTL 1996 41 620 x 425 x 455 - No direct replacement closest is the RM 5310

RM 200 1993 60 628 x 486 x 476 Piezo RM 5310 60 618 x 486 x 472 Battery

RM 201 1993 60 606 x 486 x 480 Piezo RM 5310 60 618 x 486 x 472 Battery

RM 212 1993 40 615 x 485 x 472 - RM 5310 60 618 x 486 x 472 Battery

RM 2250 1993 70 821 x 486 x 476 Elect RM 5330 70 821 x 486 x 472 Battery Wheel arch model

RM 2251 1993 70 821 x 486 x 476 Piezo RM 5330 70 821 x 486 x 472 Battery Wheel arch model

RM 2253 1993 90 821 x 486 x 536 Elect RM 8401 90 821 x 486 x 498.5 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 2254 1993 90 821 x 486 x 536 Piezo RM 8400 90 821 x 486 x 498.5 Battery Specify left or right hung
RM 2260 1993 70 821 x 486 x 485 Elect RM 5330 70 821 x 486 x 472 Battery Wheel arch model

RM 2262 1993 70 821 x 486 x 485 Piezo RM 5330 70 821 x 486 x 472 Battery Wheel arch model

RM 2266 1994 77 823 x 486 x 485 Elect RMS 8401 80 821 x 486 x 498 MES Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
RM 2267 1994 77 823 x 486 x 485 Elect RMS 8401 80 821 x 486 x 498 MES Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
RM 2268 1994 77 823 x 486 x 485 Piezo RMS 8400 80 821 x 486 x 498 Battery Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
RM 2280 1993 90 821 x 486 x 476 Piezo RM 5380 80 821 x 486 x 472 Battery

RM 2281 1993 90 821 x 486 x 476 Elect RM 5380 80 821 x 486 x 472 Battery

RM 2285 1994 90 821 x 486 x 474 AES No direct replacement closest is the RM 5310

RM 2290 1994 90 826 x 486 x 535 MES No direct replacement closest is the RM 8401

RM 2291 1994 90 821 x 486 x 535 Elect RM 8401 90 821 x 486 x 498.5 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 2292 1994 90 821 x 486 x 535 Piezo RM 8400 90 821 x 486 x 498.5 Battery Specify left or right hung
RM 2601 Unknown 185 1321 x 585 x 627 MES RMD 8501 160 1245 x 523 x 497 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 2606 - - = - RMD 8501 160 1245 x 523 x 497 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 2610 1998 170 1321 x 585 x 627 Elect RMD 8501 160 1245 x 523 x 497 MES Specify left or right hung
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.<mmq om_umnE\ Dimensions aition Nearest o»wmom:‘ Dimensions ISmticn Comments

discont. (Litres) Hx W x D (mm) replacement (Litres) HxW x D (mm)
RM 4360 2000 89 821 x 486 x 537 Piezo RM 8400 90 821 x 486 x 498.5 Battery Specify left or right hung
RM 4361 2000 89 821 x 486 x 537 Elect RM 8401 90 821 x 486 x 498.5 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 4365 2000 89 821 x 486 x 539 AES RM 8401 90 821 x 486 x 498.5 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 4400 2000 100 805.5 x 525 x 537 Piezo RM 8500 100 821 x 523 x 498.5 Battery Specify left or right hung
RM 4401 2000 100 805.5 x 525 x 537 Elect RM 8501 100 821 x 523 x 498.5 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 4405 2000 100 805.5 x 525 x 537 AES RM 8505 100 821 x 528 x 498.5 AES Specify left or right hung
RM 4501 2000 135 1245 x 525 x 545 Elect RMD 8501 160 1245 x 523 x 497 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 4505 2000 132 1245 x 525 x 545 AES No direct replacement closest is the RMD 8555
RM 4601 1999 165 1385 x 632 x 627 Elect No direct replacement closest is the RMD 8555
RM 4605 1999 165 1385 x 632 x 627 AES RMD 8505 160 1245 x 523 x 497 AES Specify left or right hung
RM 4701 2000 165 1595 x 525 x 545 Elect RMD 8501 160 1245 x 523 x 497 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 4705 2000 165 1595 x 525 x 545 AES RMD 8505 160 1245 x 523 x 497 AES Specify left or right hung
RM 4801 1999 225 1541 x 632 x 627 Elect RMD 8501 160 1245 x 523 x 497 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 4805 1999 225 1541 x 632 x 627 AES RMD 8505 160 1245 x 523 x 497 AES Specify left or right hung
RM 5211 2001 60 618 x 486 x 474 Elect RM 5310 60 618 x 486 x 472 Battery
RM 5401 2001 97 805.5 x 525 x 537 Elect RM 8501 100 821 x 523 x 498.5 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 5405 2001 97 805.5 x 525 x 537 AES RM 8505 100 821 x 523 x 498.5 AES Specify left or right hung
RM 6270 2003 77 821 x 486 x 541 Piezo RMS 8400 80 821 x 486 x 498 Battery Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
RM 6271 2003 77 821 x 486 x 541 Elect RMS 8401 80 821 x 486 x 498 MES Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
RM 6275 2003 86 821 x 486 x 541 AES RMS 8400 80 821 x 486 x 498 Battery Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
RM 6290 2003 86 821 x 525 x 541 Piezo RMS 8500 90 821 x 523 x 498 Battery Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
RM 6291 2003 86 821 x 525 x 541 Elect RMS 8501 90 821 x 523 x 498 MES Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
RM 6360 2003 88 821 x 486 x 541 Piezo RM 8400 90 821 x 486 x 498.5 Battery Specify left or right hung
RM 6361 2003 88 821 x 486 x 541 Elect RM 8401 90 821 x 486 x 498.5 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 6365 2003 88 821 x 486 x 541 AES No direct replacement closest is the RM 8401
RM 6390 Unknown 105 821 x 525 x 623 Piezo Bailey spec fridge no direct replacement closest is the RM 8500
RM 6391 Unknown 105 821 x 525 x 623 MES Bailey spec fridge no direct replacement closest is the RM 8500
RM 6400 2003 97 821 x 525 x 541 Piezo RM 8500 100 821 x 523 x 498.5 Battery Specify left or right hung
RM 6401 2003 97 821 x 525 x 541 Elect RM 8501 100 821 x 523 x 498.5 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 6405 2003 97 821 x 525 x 541 AES RM 8505 100 821 x 523 x 498.5 AES Specify left or right hung
RM 6501 2003 135 1245 x 525 x 545 Elect RMD 8551 190 1245 x 523 x 552 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 6505 2003 132 1245 x 525 x 545 AES RMD 8555 190 1245 x 523 x 552 AES Specify left or right hung
RM 6701 2003 165 1595 x 525 x 545 Elect RMD 8501 160 1245 x 523 x 497 MES Specify left or right hung
RM 6705 2003 165 1595 x 525 x 545 AES RMD 8505 160 1245 x 523 x 497 AES Specify left or right hung
RM 7270 2005 77 821 x 486 x 541 Piezo RMS 8400 80 821 x 486 x 498 Battery Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
RM 7271 2005 7 821 x 486 x 541 MES RMS 8401 80 821 x 486 x 498 MES Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
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W Dometic P

Capacity
(Litres)

Nearest Capacity Dimensions
replacement (Litres) HxW x D (mm)

Ignition

Comments

Year
discont.
RM 270 1993
RM 275 1993
RM 285 1993
RM 300 A 1989
RM 300 C 1989
RM 300D 1989
RM 300 P 1993
RM 300 R 1993
RM 301 1996
RM 3210 1990
RM 3250 1993
RM 400 A 1989
RM 400 C 1989
RM 400D 1989
RM 400 P 1993
RM 400 R 1993
RM 415 1993
RM 4180 2000
RM 4181 M 2012
RM 4200 2000
RM 4203 1995
RM 4210 2012
RM 4213 Unknown
RM 4215 1995
RM 4217 -
RM 4230 L 2012
RM 4231 Unknown
RM 4261 2003
RM 4265 2000
RM 4270 2000
RM 4271 2000
RM 4275 2000
RM 4285 2000
RM 4290 2000
RM 4291 2000
RM 4300 1996

70
70
70
80
80
80
80
80
81
60
70
108
103
103
103
108
103
40
80
60
60
60
60
60

70
70
70
70
7
7
7
80
86
86
80

No direct replacement closest is the RM 5330

Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung

Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung

Wheel arch model

. Specify left or right hung

Wheel arch model

. Specify left or right hung

Wheel arch model

. Specify left or right hung

Dimensions e
Hx W x D (mm)
821 x 486 x 476 Piezo
821 x 486 x 476 Elect
821 x 486 x 476 AES
815.5 x 525 x 536 Piezo
815.5 x 525 x 536 Piezo
815.5 x 525 x 536 Elect
815.5 x 525 x 536 Piezo
815.5 x 525 x 536 Elect
799 x 524 x 417 Piezo
618 x 486 x 476 AES
821 x 486 x 476 AES
805.5 x 525 x 540 Piezo
805.5 x 525 x 540 Piezo
805.5 x 525 x 536 Elect
805.5 x 525 x 540 Piezo
805.5 x 525 x 536 Elect
805.5 x 525 x 536 AES
617 x 401 x 451 Piezo
821 x 486 x 435 Reign.
618 x 486 x 474 Piezo
609 x 486 x 479 Piezo
618 x 486 x 435 Piezo
618 x 486 x 474 MES
618 x 486 x 476 AES
821 x 486 x 435 Piezo
821 x 486 x 474 MES
821 x 486 x 476 Elect
821 x 486 x 474 AES
823 x 486 x 539 Piezo
823 x 486 x 539 Elect
821 x 486 x 537 AES
821 x 486 x 474 AES
815 x 525 x 537 Piezo
815 x 525 x 537 Elect
815.5 x 525 x 536 Piezo

Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung

Specify left or right hung

Specify left or right hung

Specify left or right hung

Specify left or right hung

Specify left or right hung

Specify left or right hung

Wheel arch model

Wheel arch model

Wheel arch model

Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung

Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung

Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung

Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung

Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung

RM 5380 80 821 x 486 x 472 Battery
No direct replacement closest is the RM 8400

RMS 8500 90 821 x 523 x 498 Battery
RMS 8500 90 821 x 523 x 498 Battery
RMS 8501 90 821 x 523 x 498 MES
RMS 8500 90 821 x 523 x 498 Battery
RMS 8501 90 821 x 523 x 498 MES
RMS 8500 90 821 x 523 x 498 Battery
RM 5310 60 618 x 486 x 472 Battery
No direct replacement closest is the RM 5330

RM 8500 100 821 x 523 x 498.5 Battery
RM 8500 100 821 x 523 x 498.5 Battery
RM 8501 100 821 x 523 x 498.5 MES
RM 8500 100 821 x 523 x 498.5 Battery
RM 8501 100 821 x 523 x 498.5 MES
RM 8505 100 821 x 523 x 498.5 AES
No direct replacement closest is the RM 123

No direct replacement closest is the RM 5380

RM 5310 60 618 x 486 x 472 Battery
RM 5310 60 618 x 486 x 472 Battery
RM 5310 60 618 x 486 x 472 Battery
RM 5310 60 618 x 486 x 472 Battery
RM 5310 60 618 x 486 x 472 Battery
RM 5330 70 821 x 486 x 472 Battery
RM 5330 70 821 x 486 x 472 Battery
RM 5330 70 821 x 486 x 472 Battery
RM 5380 80 821 x 486 x 472 Battery
No direct replacement closest is the RM 5310

RMS 8400 80 821 x 486 x 498 Battery
RMS 8401 80 821 x 486 x 498 MES
RMS 8400 80 821 x 486 x 498 Battery
No direct replacement closest is the RM 5310

RMS 8500 90 821 x 523 x 498 Battery
RMS 8501 90 821 x 523 x 498 MES
RMS 8500 90 821 x 523 x 498 Battery

Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
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GrOVE DOMETIC SPARES

Year Capacity Dimensions Capacity Dimensions
discont. (Litres) M x W x D {mm) [Litres) H x W x D {mm)

Dometic Refrigerators - Compressor to absorption

MDG 50 MAA 43 B30 x 425 x 445 HiA AM 5310 60 B18 x 436 x 472 Battery
MDGC 65 M i 673 x 485 x 475 NA AM 5310 GO G186 x 486 x 472 Battery
MDG 90 A a0 B30 x 485 x 475 A AM 5380 80 B21 x 486 x 472 Battery
MO 110 A 110 B05 & x 525 x 547 hA AM B500 ] 821 x 573 x 498.5 Battery

Thetford Refrigerators

HE0 Daluxe 2012 a1 B21 x 486 x 543 Piéizo / Electric AMS 8400 80 B21 x 486 x 458 Blattery Wheal arch model. Spacify left or ght hung
uw._._nﬂ:_l“._nm_.u 2012 -l E21 x 525 x 543 Pz J Electric AMS 8500 o0 BE21 = 523 x 408 Battery Wiheel arch mogel. Specty lelt or nghl hung
I Dt La 2012 96 B2 x525x 578 Piézo/E AMS 8500 80 B21 x 523 x 458 Batto Wheal arch model. Spacity h
Pramium LCD u % lecinic x LS Y ee an s It or nght hung
Mal Deluxe 2012 93 BE21 = 525 x G05 Pize (Marwal) AMS 8500 a0 BE21 = 523 x 408 Battery Wiheel arch model. Specity lelt or nghl hung
z._lmi__wn_._.mmﬂ 2012 o7 B21 x 525 x 543 Pizo / Eleclric | AM 8551 115 821 x 523 x 5535 MES Demciy it ox ot g
un._n_v_“__w_.".”snnu._ 2502 105 BE21 = 525 x 578 Pirzp o Elecinic AM B 115 B21 x 523 = 5533.5 MES Speacity lefl or right fung
105 Deluxe/
Promium LGO 202 108 B21 x 525 x 597 Plizo / Electric RAMS 8500 90 B21 x 523 x 498 Battary Whaal arch modal, Spacify keft or right hung
ML Doluxe - - - - o

5 B« 525 x 578 Pudirn S Elecinc 11€ B x 5FIx 5535 WMES Sgn ot g righ Fnic
Premium LED 105 B2 x 825 x 57 3 Elecinic AR BEST ] 821 x 573 x 553 k Spcity el or right fung
N112 Deluxe)
Premiurm LCD 2012 113 B21 x 525 x 632 Pibizo [ Electric RMS 8500 a0 B21 x 523 x 408 Battery WWheal arch model. Specity beft or fght hung
M115 Deluxe T2 115 B ow 525 x 65D Pdfizn S Elechne AMS 8500 v BT o B2 x 408 Battery wWheel arch mocel, Specity keft or rght hung
W145 Premium LCD 2012 141 1245 x 525 x 543 Electric RMD 8501 180 1245 x 523 x 497 MES Speacity left or ight hung
M50 Pramaim LCD 012 143 1245 & 5% x BB Elagtnc AMD 3551 140 1240 % 573 x Bh? MES Sipacaty letl or nghl feng
W175 Premium LCD 2012 175 1245 x 525 x 628 Elactric RMD 8551 190 1245 x 523 x 552 MES Spacity keft or fight hung
M3CE0 MA B1 B2 w436 x 543 Manual ekecing AMS 8400 a0 821 x 486 x 498 Battery Wheal arch model. Spacity kel o rghl hung
HN3100 LT a7 B2 x 526 x 543 Manual electric RM B851 115 B21 x 523 x 653.56 MES Spacity keft or right hung
M2 M 113 B21 x 525 x 628 At omans RAMS 8505 a0 821 x 523 x 496 AES Wheal arch mogel. Specity ket or rght hung
M348 TN 141 1245 x 525 x 543 Aurtormatic RMD 8501 180 1245 x 523 x 487 MES Spacity left or right hung
Ma150 MiA 1am 1245 % 525 5 576 AR TRR T RAMD 3551 1890 1245 % 573 x 552 MES Sipencity left oF nghi fung
HINTS M, 175 1245 x 525 x 628 Automatic RMD 8551 180 1245 x 523 x 552 MES Spacify left or right hung

@ Dometic

GROUP

PRI D

T: 0161 367 7070

your complete Leisure Accessory Wholesaler



GIrOVE DOMETIC SPARES

W Dometic P

Capacity
(Litres)

Dimensions
Hx W x D (mm)

Ignition

Dimensions

HxW x D (mm)

Ignition

Comments

Year
discont.

RM 7275 2005
RM 7290 2005
RM 7291 2005
RM 7295 2005
RM 7360 2005
RM 7361 2005
RM 7365 2005
RM 7371 2005
RM 7390 2005
RM 7391 2005
RM 7395 2005
RM 7400 2005
RM 7401 2005
RM 7405 2005
RM 7501 L Unknown
RM 7505 2004
RM 7540 2005
RM 7541 2005
RM 7545 2005
RM 7550 2005
RM 7551 2005
RM 7555 2005
RM 7601 2005
RM 7605 2005
RM 7651 2005
RM 7655 2005
RM 7701 2004
RM 7705 2004
RM 7801 2005
RM 7805 2005
RM 7851 2005
RM 7855 2005
RMT 7651 2005
RMT 7655 2005
RMT 7851 2005
RMT 7855 2005

86
86
86
86
88
88
88
93
105
105
105
97
97
97
135
135
110
110
110
117
117
17
142
142
150
150
165
165
167
167
175
175
150
150
175
175

821 x 486 x 541
821 x 525 x 541
821 x 525 x 541
821 x 525 x 541
821 x 486 x 541
821 x 486 x 541
821 x 486 x 541
821 x 486 x 606
821 x 523 x 623
821 x 523 x 623
821 x 523 x 623
821 x 525 x 541
821 x 525 x 541
821 x 525 x 541
1245 x 525 x 545
1248 x 530 x 510
821 x 525 x 596
821 x 525 x 596
821 x 525 x 596
821 x 525 x 623
821 x 525 x 623
821 x 525 x 623
1245 x 525 x 543
1245 x 525 x 543
1245 x 525 x 570
1245 x 525 x 570
1595 x 525 x 545
1598 x 530 x 510
1245 x 525 x 599
1245 x 525 x 599
1245 x 525 x 626
1245 x 525 x 626
1515 x 525 x 596
1515 x 525 x 596
1515 x 525 x 651

1515 x 525 x 651

AES
Piezo
Elect
AES
Piezo
MES
AES
MES
Piezo
MES
AES
Battery
MES
AES
MES
AES
Piezo
MES
AES
Piezo
MES
AES
Elect
AES
MES
AES
Elect
AES
MES
AES
MES
AES
MES
AES
MES
AES

Nearest Capacity
replacement (Litres)
RMS 8400 80
RMS 8500 90
RMS 8501 90
RMS 8505 90
RM 8400 90
RM 8401 90
RM 8401 90
RMS 8401 80
RMS 8500 90
RMS 8501 90
RMS 8505 90
RM 8500 100
RM 8501 100
RM 8505 100
RMD 8501 160
RMD 8555 190
RM 8555 115
RM 8551 115
RM 8555 115
RM 8500 100
RM 8551 115
RM 8555 115
RMD 8551 190
RMD 8555 190
RMD 8501 160
RMD 8505 160
RMD 8551 190
RMD 8555 190
RMD 8551 190
RMD 8555 190
RMD 8551 190
RMD 8555 190

Tec Tower. No direct replacement available
Tec Tower. No direct replacement available
Tec Tower. No direct replacement available

Tec Tower. No direct replacement available

821 x 486 x 498

821 x 523 x 498

821 x 523 x 498

821 x 523 x 498

821 x 486 x 498.5

821 x 486 x 498.5

821 x 486 x 498.5

821 x 486 x 498

821 x 523 x 498

821 x 523 x 498

821 x 523 x 498

821 x 523 x 498.5

821 x 523 x 498.5

821 x 523 x 498.5

1245 x 523 x 497

1245 x 523 x 552

821 x 523 x 553.5

821 x 523 x 553.5

821 x 523 x 553.5

821 x 523 x 498.5

821 x 523 x 553.5

821 x 523 x 553.5

1245 x 523 x 552

1245 x 528 x 552

1245 x 523 x 497

1245 x 523 x 497

1245 x 523 x 552

1245 x 528 x 552

1245 x 523 x 552

1245 x 528 x 552

1245 x 523 x 552

1245 x 523x 552

Battery Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
Battery Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung

MES Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung

AES Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
Battery Specify left or right hung

MES Specify left or right hung

MES Specify left or right hung

MES Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
Battery Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung

MES Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung

AES Wheel arch model. Specify left or right hung
Battery Specify left or right hung

MES Specify left or right hung

AES Specify left or right hung

MES Specify left or right hung

AES Specify left or right hung

AES Specify left or right hung

MES Specify left or right hung

AES Specify left or right hung
Battery Specify left or right hung

MES Specify left or right hung

AES Specify left or right hung

MES Specify left or right hung

AES Specify left or right hung

MES Specify left or right hung

AES Specify left or right hung

MES Specify left or right hung

AES Specify left or right hung

MES Specify left or right hung

AES Specify left or right hung

MES Specify left or right hung

AES Specify left or right hung
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213 212 202 206

205 215D 275

Description
Door,assy

Stri
Retainer,bottle
Shelf bottle-,white
Shelf door-
Holder bottle- thread
Lid

Lid

Baffle

Coat

Insulation

Lid

Cover,bottom
Evaporation tray*
Spares
Burner jet,nr 45
Spark plug

Spares
T-piece,complete,|=75mm
Hinge

Hinge,left
Hinge,lower,right
Hinge,lower,left
Screw
Kit,hinge,variable
Door catch

Screw

foot,black

Drain hose,|=265mm
Window
Disc,glass
Retainer

N/A evaporator

407

DOMETIC SPARES

238 204 207

406 408

Dometic

293 65 25-90/2
295 12 40-10/6
295 12 37-00/3
295 12 38-10/0
295 12 39-00/9
295 18 75-00/0
295 12 97-00/7
295 12 96-00/9
292 62 12-00/8
292 40 82-20/5
292 66 80-13/9
292 49 79-00/4
292 40 89-00/2
292 60 19-30/4
292 34 30-60/3
292 20 33-04/4
292 36 26-00/2
292 39 27-00/4
295 24 44-40/0
295 12 46-40/0
295 12 47-40/8
295 12 48-00/0
295 12 49-00/8
292 30 05-00/9
292 62 65-40/2
295 21 48-00/1
295 21 69-00/7
292 32 97-02/8
292 64 41-18/5
292 45 24-00/8
292 67 24-00/2
292 60 04-00/9
292 78 39-10/6

228

222

286

457

@s 477

A

422

Grove

088051
088050
088052
088053

088119

088079

088059
088060
088061

402

221
222
228
229A
2298
229C
234
238
258
271
275
286
402
403A
405
406
407
409
411A
412
414)
417A
418
421
422
423
424
425
428
429A
438
442A
446
446
477

114A 108A,B

N/A retainer,white
Evaporator door
Freezer flap door,complete

Grating,bottom,zincplated,d=6

N/A Parmaklik
N/A Parmaklik
Ice tray

Retainer

N/A ice tray rest
Plate cover-

Knob thermostat
Switch,230V
Switch

Frame

Lid
Thermostat,el.

ut
N/A Isolierplatte
N/A

/.
N/A Sabitleme kelepcesl
Gasregler,30 mbar
N/A Somun
Nut
Sealing
Gaz pipe, 1276mm
Thermo element,|=1400mm
Tube gas-
Igniter,piezo

Ignition cable,white,1=2100mm

eater,service,12v/100w
Heater,235v/105w
Filter

your complete Leisure Accessory Wholesaler

11

RM 4230

110A,B

107

292 62 34-13/5
295 12 80-50/8
295 12 80-53/2
295 15 21-25/7
295 14 22-05/0
295 14 21-05/2
295 11 32-00/6
292 38 11-24/0
292 61 92-10/1
292 62 39-02/7
29512 21-02/3
292 65 44-00/4
295 12 89-00/4
295 12 87-00/8
292 62 74-10/7
292 62 73-50/5
292 38 15-13/4
292 61 58-00/3
292 65 28-10/6
292 78 81-00/9
292 51 35-00/2
292 65 60-00/0
293 54 51-00/1
292 62 76-11/0
292 36 76-00/7
292 31 89-00/1
292 31 90-00/9
292 79 64-30/0
292 34 35-32/1
292 31 88-00/3
292 30 24-10/9
292 78 80-34/0
292 33 31-30/6
295 21 73-00/9
292 31 91-00/7

T: 0161 367 7070

088082

088086
088087
088069

088071

088073

088074

088089
088090



234
238
244
258

F. 0161 367 7303

272 212
264 263 274 244 273 213

205 215D 275

415B  411A 425 418 428 477

417A

441

440

442

446

|
416D 414L

Description
Door,assy
Stri
Retainer,bottle

Shelf bottle-,white
Shelf door-

Holder bottle- thread
Lid

Lid

Door,ass

417A 407 406 405 403A

Dometic

293 65 19-20/2
295 12 40-10/6
295 12 37-00/3
295 12 38-10/0
295 12 39-00/9
295 18 75-00/0
295 12 97-00/7
295 12 96-00/9
293 68 30-00/5

N/¢|COO ing unit, 105 w,220/12v 293 53 02-00/6

Baffle

Coat

Insulation

Lid
Cover,bottom
Evaporation tra

*
Burner,assy.WitK jet45,30mbar

Burner jet,nr 45

Cover
T-piece,complete,|=75mm
Hinge

Hinge, left

Hinge,lower, right
Hinge,lower,left

Screw

Hinge pin,lower

Door lock,complete,black/grey

Screw

Foot,black

Hose

N/A evaporator

N/A retainer,white
Evaporator door

Freezer flap door,complete

Grating,bottom,zincplated,d=6

Shelf grating-,lower

Grating,upper,zinc plated,d=6/

Ice tray

Retainer

N/A Kapak rafi
N/A Ice tray rest

292 62 12-00/8
292 40 82-20/5
292 66 80-13/9
292 49 79-00/4
292 40 89-00/2
292 60 19-10/6
292 39 28-20/0
292 20 33-04/4
292 79 77-00/5
292 30 33-30/8
295 12 46-40/0
295 12 47-40/8
295 12 48-00/0
295 12 49-00/8
292 30 05-00/9
292 62 65-20/4
295 27 00-07/4
723 13 60-04/6
292 32 97-02/8
292 64 41-12/8
292 78 39-10/6
292 62 34-13/5
295 12 80-50/8
295 12 80-53/2
29515 21-15/8
295 14 22-15/9
295 14 21-25/0
295 11 32-00/6
292 38 11-24/0
292 38 42-11/2
292 61 92-10/1

DOMETIC SPARES

422 4

Grove

088051
088050
088052
088053

088119

088082

W: www.groveproducts.co.uk

263
264
271
272
273
274
275

401
402
403A

406
407
408
409
411A
412
414L
415B
416D
417A
418
421B
422
423
424
425
428
429A

441
442
446
446
477
489

1

Spare part number for ignition cable
with spark plug see at pos. 442

N/A streifen,isolierung,482 Ig.
N/A streifen,isolierung,100 Ig.
Plate cover-

Strip,assy
Nut

u
N/A senkkopfschraube 4,2 x 32

Plug

Screw

Trim

Knob

Knob thermostat
Switch,230v
Switch

Frame

Switch

Lid
Thermostat,el.

ut
N/A yalitim levhasi
Terminal board,3-pol, 4mm
N/A Klemmleiste,5-pol.

N/A

N/A sabitleme kelepcesi
Gasregler,30 mbar

N/A somun

Nut

Sealing

Gaz pipe, 1276mm

Thermo element,|=1400mm
Tube gas-

2

Cover,blgck

Cable electrode
Heater,service,12v/100w
Heater,235v/105w

Filter

Support,sheet steel,electro

292 50 65-10/0
292 64 58-00/7
292 62 39-02/7
29511 47-11/1
292 65 45-00/1
729 63 50-01/5
29512 21-02/3
292 65 44-00/4
292 61 54-20/0
295 12 89-00/4
295 12 87-00/8
292 62 74-10/7
292 62 73-50/5
292 38 15-13/4
292 62 75-20/3
292 61 58-00/3
292 65 28-10/6
292 78 81-00/9
292 60 38-00/7
292 34 66-04/5
292 36 11-04/6
292 65 60-00/0
293 54 51-00/1
292 62 76-11/0
292 36 76-00/7
292 31 89-00/1
292 31 90-00/9
292 79 64-00/3
292 34 35-10/7
292 31 88-00/3
295 23 63-00/6
293 56 05-10/1
295 11 05-31/7
292 33 31-30/6
295 21 73-00/9
292 31 91-00/7
292 61 57-00/5

RM 4231

GEEECPWOd TREEER

088086
088087
088069

088071

088073

088089
088090

E: sales@groveproducts.co.uk



GIOVE DOMETIC SPARES
" RM 4270

W Dometic

No.
001
002
003
004
005
036
038
039
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108A
110A
111
114a
117
118
119
120
121
122
202
203
204
205
206
207
212
213
215D
216
217
218
219
220A
220B
221A
221B

i

P,

S
205 250

A1TA 41MA 409 428

4158 | 418| 425

Description

Door,assy

Strip

Retainer,bottle

Shelf bottle-,white
Shelf door-

Holder bottle-,thread
Lid

Lid

Unit

Baffle

Coat

Insulation

Lid

Cover,bottom

N/A verdunstungsschale
Burner gas-,cpl., et kz12
Jetnrl

Spark plug

———————— spares
T-ﬁiece,complete,l=75mm
Exhaust pipe
Plate,mounting
Cover,flue,beige,outer
Valve

Lid

Hinge

Hinge, left
Hinge,lower,right
Hinge,lowerleft

Screw

Screw

Door catch

Screw

Foot,black

N/A bosaltma hortumu
Window

Disc,glass

Retainer
Rear-evaporator,complete
Rear-evaporator,refrigerator
Retainer,white

N/A

234 202

204
£

\ “

AN

238

460 477 4294

4558 Y

\ L \\\\ \\ "‘HH_‘&"\&__; %~

e
- e

e Ht

Dometic

295 15 08-10/6
295 12 40-10/6
295 12 37-00/3
295 12 38-10/0
295 12 39-00/9
295 18 75-00/0
295 12 97-00/7
295 12 96-00/9
295 16 63-00/0
292 62 12-60/2
292 40 82-20/5
292 66 80-03/0
292 49 79-00/4
292 40 89-00/2
292 60 19-20/5
292 38 76-50/8
292 20 33-07/7
292 36 26-00/2
292 39 27-00/4
292 30 33-30/8
293 56 52-00/4
292 47 49-00/1
295 10 55-00/9
293 55 49-00/2
293 56 67-00/2
295 12 4640/0
295 12 4740/8
295 12 4800/0
295 12 4900/8
292 30 0500/9
292 62 6500/6
295 21 4800/1
723 13 6004/6
292 32 9702/8
292 64 4116/9
292 45 2400/8
292 67 2400/2
292 60 0400/9
292 38 5140/2
292 38 5240/0
292 62 3603/1
292 62 3513/2

206 226 222 223A
- \

207 220B 2218 220A 221A

4037

Grove

088051
088050
088052
088053

4118
an

439
442

am

402 403B

477

1z

118 KL
19 |
.
17 i
' [
w
16 !
102
105
|
104 ¥
103
..
T o |

Evaporator door
Kit,bearing,evaporator flap
Kit,bearing,evaporator flap
Screw,9 x 19

N/A stri
———————— pares

Shelf grating-,lower
Ice tray

Retainer

Plug

Plug

Screw

Panel

Knob

Knob thermostat
Knob thermostat,gas
Switch,230v

Switch

Frame

Lid

Thermostat,el.
Thermostat gas-

Nut

N/A isolierplatte

Terminal board,3-pol, 4mm?
N/A

N/A sabitleme kelepcesi
Spares

Gaz pipe, 1339mm

Thermo element,|=1400mm
Nipple

Gas connection,angle,complete

Igniter,piezo
Igniter,piezo

Ignition cable,cpl. 1200 mm Ig

eatingelement
Heater,235v/125w
Washer
Thermostat gas-
Filter

n your complete Leisure Accessory Wholesaler

1088

a8

m 10AE

295 15 1807/1

295 16 6100/4

29516 6101/2

292 65 3402/1

292 38 7500/5

295 16 8015/2

295 14 2215/9

295 11 3200/6

292 38 1124/0

292 65 6800/3

29512 2102/3

292 65 4400/4

295 20 23-00/6
29512 89-30/1
295 12 87-00/8
295 14 55-00/1
292 62 74-10/7
292 62 73-50/5
292 38 15-03/5
292 61 58-20/1
292 65 28-10/6
292 37 55-02/5
292 78 81-00/9
292 51 35-00/2
292 34 66-04/5
292 65 60-00/0
293 54 51-00/1
29276 57-10/2
295 17 08-00/3
292 34 35-32/1
292 35 05-00/8
292 38 46-20/4
292 30 24-10/9
292 78 98-00/3
295 11 05-21/8
292 34 20-20/8
289 02 09-20/4
292 66 39-00/2
292 37 55-02/5
292 31 91-00/7

o7

088087
088069

088071

088074

088077
088124

T: 0161 367 7070
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03

e s

Falsl

zma

P

214 20
__I'. f

~ LN

A
205 25D
238

41TA 414 418 L]
4160 4158 | 409 s

215D
216
220A
2208
221A
2218
222
223A
223B
226
227
228
229A
229C
234
238

F. 0161 367 7303

455A 460,

Description

Door,assy

Strip

Retainer,bottle

Shelf bottle-,white
Shelf door-

Decoration plate,brown
Hglder bottle-,thread

Li

Lid

Unit

Baffle

Coat

Insulation

Lid

Cover,bottom

N/A verdunstungsschale
Bume%’et 43

Jet,nr 43

Cover

Connecting piece
T—Eiece,co_mplete,I:75mm
Exhaust pipe
Plate,mounting
Cover,flue,beige,outer
Valve

Lid

Hinge

Hinge,left
Hinge,lower,right
Hinge,lower,left
Screw

Screw

Door catch

Screw

N/A

N/A bosaltma hortumu
Rear-evaporator,complete
Rearevaporator,refrigerator
Retainer,white

N/A

Evaporator door
Kit,bearing,evaporator flap
Kit,bearing,evaporator flap
Hinge

Screw,9 x 19

N/A strip

———————— pares

Shelf grating-,lower

Ice tray

Retainer

Grove

206 228 227 2334

*

. 204 207 2208 2B 2208 221A

ATT A

s3a 408 443 4038

Dometic

295 15 08-00/7
295 12 40-10/6
295 12 37-00/3
295 12 38-10/0
295 12 39-00/9
295 12 95-10/0
295 18 75-00/0
295 12 97-00/7
295 12 96-00/9
295 16 63-00/0
292 62 12-60/2
292 40 82-20/5
292 66 80-03/0
292 49 79-00/4
292 40 89-00/2
292 60 19-20/5
292 38 77-50/6
292 20 33-06/9
292 79 77-00/5
293 54 91-00/7
292 30 33-30/8
293 56 52-00/4
292 47 49-00/1
295 10 55-00/9
293 55 49-00/2
293 56 67-00/2
295 12 46-40/0
295 12 47-40/8
295 12 48-00/0
295 12 49-00/8
292 30 05-00/9
292 62 65-00/6
295 12 99-40/9
723 13 60-04/6
292 32 97-00/2
292 64 41-16/9
292 38 51-40/2
292 38 52-40/0
292 62 36-03/1
292 62 35-03/3
295 15 18-30/3
295 16 61-00/4
295 16 61-01/2
200 22 44-00/8
292 65 34-02/1
292 38 75-00/5
295 16 80-15/2
295 14 22-15/9
295 11 32-00/6
292 38 11-24/0

DOMETIC

i

106
Grove
088051
088050
088052

088053

W: www.groveproducts.co.uk

SPARES

3

Tx..\ﬂ
b 1
s
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et 1
Y
<
E‘.lr“":"'”
114 108 & 1108 Rl
269  Plug
275 Plug
286 Screw
401 Panel
402 Knob thermostat,gas
403A  Knob thermostat
403B  Knob thermostat,gas
405 Switch,230v
406 Switch
407 Frame
408  Switch
409  Lid
411A Thermostat,el.
411B  Thermostat gas-
412 Nut
414L  N/A yalitim levhasi
415B  Terminal block,5-pol
416D N/A terminal block, 5 pol.
417A N/A
418  N/A sabitleme kelepcesi
421 - pares
425  Gaz pipe,1339mm
428 Thermo element,|=1400mm
429A  Nipple
435 Gas connection,angle,complete
436  Sealing
437 Nut
440  -------- Spares
441 Cover,black
442  Cable electrode
446 Heater,235v/125w
446  Heatingelement
455A  Washer
460  Thermostat gas-
477 Filter
489  Supportsheet steelelectro
490  Support,platefittings,gas

RM 4271

292 65 68-00/3
29512 21-02/3
292 65 44-00/4
292 78 47-10/9
295 12 89-10/3
295 12 87-00/8
295 14 55-00/1
292 62 74-10/7
292 62 73-50/5
292 38 15-03/5
292 62 75-20/3
292 61 58-20/1
292 65 28-10/6
292 37 55-02/5
292 78 81-00/9
292 60 38-00/7
292 34 66-03/7
292 36 11-01/2
292 65 60-00/0
293 54 51-00/1
29276 57-10/2
295 17 08-00/3
292 34 35-32/1
292 35 05-00/8
292 38 46-20/4
292 31 90-10/8
29279 03-00/1
292 39 04-01/1
293 56 05-00/2
295 11 05-01/0
289 02 09-20/4
292 34 20-20/8
292 66 39-00/2
292 37 55-02/5
292 31 91-00/7
292 61 57-00/5
292 76 00-00/3

088087
088069

088071

088074

088124
088077

E: sales@groveproducts.co.uk
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GIrOVE DOMETIC SPARES

L

284 b 144 T4

213

W Dometic

Rilckveand

Backplalo ;:f

Description

Kit,drain hose,connection
Cover Iedge,black/é;rey
Bottle-retainer, 300mm
Etagere,bottles, 384mm
Etageére,blue,|=384mm
Kit,decoration plate,c’board
Holder bottle- thread
Cover,upper,black/gre
Door,complete, 486x552m
User manual,rm 53xx, aus
Installation,rm 53xx, aus
Cooling unit

Baffle

Coat

Insulation

Li

Cover,bottom

Evaporation tray

Gas burner,complete
Nozzle kz65

Cover,gas burner,cbsl
Connecting piece
T—Eiece,complete,lz75mm
Exhaust pipe
Plate,mounting
Cover,flue,beige,outer
Chimney 195/95mm

Lens screw, m4x6

Washer

Hinge

Hinge left
Hinge,lower,right
Hinge,lower,left

Screw

Screw

Door lock,complete,bk/grey
H foot

Drain hose,d=8/1x900mm
Rear-evaporator

oy

58 42 48

|

v 2
- - S650 2
‘ [ 'u
._'_,_,.,-o-""'"-. .': Z___' -

——4F8F

4200
LY 424 a3y

3 '3 |

o

——L. 4 |1!'!' I ann

Grove

Dometic

292 33 47-10/4
295 12 4016/3
295 12 3702/9
295 12 3816/7
295 12 3906/6
241 23 5010/6
295 18 7500/0
295 12 9707/2
289 03 0610/9
821 26 9094/8
821 26 9099/7
289 03 0550/7
292 62 1260/2
292 40 8220/5
292 66 8013/9
292 49 7900/4
292 40 8911/9
292 60 1930/4
289 03 8098/9
289 04 8300/7
289 03 8050/0
293 54 9100/7
295 24 4440/0
293 56 5200/4
292 47 4900/1
295 10 5500/9
293 55 4903/6
295 24 3540/8
292 65 5903/6
295 12 46-40/0
295 12 47-40/8
295 12 48-00/0
295 12 49-00/8
292 30 05-00/9
292 62 65-00/6
295 21 40-07/3
292 62 01-02/7
292 33 46-33/8
241 29 48-40/4

T#ﬂ o
- i — T | & |

®—

500
565)
565K
565V
565D

12

T11e ~r{'\

e

Lh 1

146

102

105
104

—4i3 T_,_‘n /
\ i ol

Freezer flap door,complete
Freezer flap door,complete
Grating,bottom
Grating,upper
Ice tray
Support,door lock bk/grey
Lighting,led,complete
Drop profile,complete
Plate
Cover cap
Screw
———————— Spares
Sleeve,black
Control panel,complete,bk/g
Retainer,control panel
Knob,gas thermostat
Knob,selector switch
Cover,electric,black
Terminal board,3-pol, 4mm?
Terminal board,5-pol, 6mm?
Part not available (35)
Mountings,compact,gas,ac
Nut
Sealin
Gas inlet pipe
Thermocouple,|=2200mm
Gas connection,compl. aus
Push button for ignition
}gniter for battery

ial gas
Adaptor insulator
Heater, 235v/125w
Heating element
Filter
Instrument retainer
Selector switch,complete
Magnet insert, mountings
Bart not available (35) screw

olt,torx b4,8x19
C3,9x13
Countersunk-head screw

your complete Leisure Accessory Wholesaler

"RM 5310

59
k]

T 126
i 125 1AL

114

10

295 12 80-53/2
295 12 80-53/2
295 12 81-25/8
295 12 82-25/6
295 11 32-00/6
295 21 39-07/5
295 16 41-44/4
295 22 86-30/6
29519 79-00/0
29512 21-05/6
292 65 44-00/4
295 13 80-50/6
29513 79-21/9
289 02 44-02/9
241 31 93-00/0
241 33 83-21/3
241 33 82-21/5
241 20 93-20/1
241 32 55-01/5
241 32 55-11/4
293 54 51-00/1
241 21 90-20/5
292 31 89-00/1
292 31 90-00/9
29279 64-32/6
292 34 35-90/9
241 23 00-84/6
289 01 90-01/6
289 01 90-10/7
292 34 99-21/0
295 29 85-00/6
289 02 09-20/4
292 34 20-20/8
292 31 91-00/7
241 20 91-90/8
295 20 25-21/7
210 60 30-10/5
729 63 42-01/2
295 12 30-00/8
292 44 17-02/1
729 62 7901/6

T: 0161 367 7070

088064
088065

088124
088077



No. Description
- Kit, drain hose

002  Cover ledge, bk/grey
003 Bottle-retainer, 300 mm
004 Etagére, bottles 384mm
005 Etagere, 384mm

007 Kit, decoration plate
036  Holder bottle

038  Cover, upper

059 Door, complete 486x758m
099 Part not available (35)
099  User manual, de/en

100  Cooling unit

102  Baffle

103 Coat

104  Insulation

105 Lid

106  Cover, bottom

107  Evaporation tray
108  Gas burner

110 Nozzle

114 Cover, gas burner
116  Connecting piece
117 T—E]iece, 75mm
118  Exhaust pipe

119 Plate, mounting
120 Cover, flue outer
121  Valve

122 Lid

125 Lens screw

126  Washer

202 Hinge

203 Hinge, left

204 Hinge, lower, right
205  Hinge, lower, le
206 Screw

207 Screw

212 Door lock, complete
215D Foot, black

216 Drain hose 900mm

F. 0161 367 7303

GIrOVE DOMETIC SPARES

Dometic

292 33 47-10/4
295 12 4016/3
295 12 3702/9
295 12 3816/7
295 12 3906/6
241 23 5011/4
295 18 7500/0
29512 9707/2
289 03 0710/7
821 26 9090/6
821 26 9095/5
289 03 05-50/7
292 62 12-60/2
292 40 82-20/5
292 66 80-13/9
292 49 79-00/4
292 40 89-11/9
292 60 19-30/4
289 03 80-98/9
289 04 83-00/7
289 03 80-50/0
293 54 91-00/7
295 24 44-40/0
293 56 52-00/4
292 47 49-00/1
295 10 55-00/9
293 55 49-00/2
293 56 67-00/2
295 24 35-40/8
292 65 59-03/6
295 12 46-40/0
295 12 47-40/8
295 12 48-00/0
295 12 49-00/8
292 30 05-00/9
292 62 65-00/6
295 21 40-07/3
292 32 97-02/8
292 33 46-33/8

213y

Grove

850 2

220
222
228
229A
2298
229C
234
238

240
247
258
275
286
304

201
401D
402
403
409
4158
416E
418
421
423
424
425
428
4291
438
440
443
444
446
446
477
489
492
500

W: www.groveproducts.co.uk

Rear—evar)orator
Freezer flap door
Freezer flap door
Grating, bottom
Grating, lower
Grating, upper
Ice tray

Retainer
Support, door lock
Lighting, led
Drop profile
Plate

Cover cap

Screw

Sleeve, bFI)ack
Control panel
Retainer, control panel
Knob, gas thermostat
Knob, selector switch
Cover, electric
Terminal board
Terminal board
Part not available (35)
Mountings, compact
Nut
Sealin?
Gas inlet pipe
Thermocouple 2200mm
Gas connection
Push button
}gniter

ial, gas
Adaptor, insulator
Heater, 235v/125w
Heating element
Filter
Retainer 282.5Mm
Selector switch
Magnet insert

RM 5330

114

241 29 48-42/0
295 12 80-53/2
295 12 80-53/2
29515 21-25/7
295 14 22-15/9
295 14 21-25/0
295 11 32-00/6
292 38 11-27/3
295 21 39-07/5
295 16 41-44/4
295 22 86-30/6
295 19 79-00/0
29512 21-05/6
292 65 44-00/4
295 13 80-50/6
29513 79-21/9
289 02 44-02/9
241 31 93-00/0
241 33 83-21/3
241 33 82-21/5
241 20 93-20/1
241 32 55-01/5
241 32 55-11/4
293 54 51-00/1
241 21 90-20/5
292 31 89-00/1
292 31 90-00/9
292 79 64-32/6
292 34 35-90/9
241 23 98-00/6
289 01 90-01/6
289 01 90-10/7
292 34 99-21/0
295 29 85-00/6
289 02 09-20/4
292 34 20-20/8
292 31 91-00/7
241 20 91-90/8
295 20 25-21/7
210 60 30-10/5

088082

088124
088077

GEEECPWOd TREEER

E: sales@groveproducts.co.uk



p M3 304 203
=]

e

.

ryr_"
2
d

N

Hia o]

-2 IxMA 32 XM TG A 333 IN
¥ anw
=d p oM T o
w a5t & of i B e B0 £2) 424 4T
O — fﬁ
Az =,
T L ‘I‘_‘- "e’ ‘!‘"‘
O 4 P, e n S o :‘
L Pl AL
Q ,é e j:y:*ﬁe pr
- NS
b o T 812
S - A,
S " e
R, N
418A . o ey
482 w 1 i ——
A1EE I I = - ]
oo o
:f; x e a8
aTa s KT
L e . .
EES =® ‘B -
5 i i
P~ BTk -
e e 4 -
F S
i - 'é‘_-.;' ':‘ Y
| “a e
b -
S W '
¢
1 L]
No. Description Dometic Grove
001  Door,complete 241 23 5130/2
002  Cover Ied?e,door,llght grey 241 20 8900/1
003  Bottle shelf 241 20 8400/2 088093
004 Etagére,bottom,papyrus white,| 241 20 7700/6 088094
005A Etagere,middle papyrus white,| 241 20 7600/8 088095
005B Etagere 241 20 7300/5
007  Decor plate laminated sheet,si 295 12 9541/5
036 Holder,bottles,silver,I=357mm 241 21 0403/2 088097
038  Bezel,cover ledgelight grey 295 12 9715/5
059 Door,complete,service 241 23 8410/5
066  Etagere 241 20 7400/3
067 Etagére,vegetables,li ht blue 241 20 7800/4 088101
068  Bezelétagére,vegetables 241 20 7900/2 088102
099 Instructions for use,spanisch/ 821 26 9053/4
102  Baffle 292 62 12-60/2
103 Coat 292 40 82-20/5
104 Insulation 292 66 80-13/9
105  Lid 292 49 79-00/4
106  Cover,bottom 292 40 89-00/2
107 Evaporation tray* 292 60 19-30/4
108 Burner,jet 43 292 38 77-50/6
110  Jetnr43 292 20 33-06/9
111 Spark plug 292 36 26-00/2
114 ------- Spares 292 39 27-00/4
116 Connectln?( iece 293 54 91-00/7
117 N/A t-stiick kpl., 160mm 292 30 33-50/6
118  Exhaust pipe 293 56 52-00/4
121 Chimney,comp,|=195/160mm 293 55 51-50/3
122 Lid 293 56 67-00/2
125 Lens screw,m4x6 295 24 35-40/8
126  Washer 292 65 59-03/6
202 Hinge,upper right,chrome Flate 241 20 9610/5
203 Hinge,upper left,chrome plated 241 20 9710/3
204 Hinge,lower right,chrome IpIate 241 20 9810/1
205  Hinge lower left,chrome plated 241 20 9910/9
206 Screw 292 48 9200/9
207 Screw 292 62 6500/6
208  Washer 292 65 7201/3
212A  Kit,door lock,complete,rm 6xxx 241 23 4540/3
212B  Kit,door lock,complete,rm 6xxx 241 23 4550/2

=

]

w

an 1

215D
217
218
219
220A
2208
221A
2218
222
223
229A
229C
231
232
234
275
286
327
328
329A
3298
402
403
407
409
4158
418
421
423
424
425
428
429A
438
442A
446
446
452
477
489
492
512
515
520
565D
565K
565V

DOMETIC SPARES

Foot,black

Window

Disc,glass

Retainer
Rear-evaporator,complete
Rear-evaporator,refrigerator

RM 6270

292 32 9702/8
292 45 2400/8
292 67 2400/2
292 60 0400/9
292 38 5140/2
292 38 5240/0

Canopy,rearl-evaporator,papyru 292 62 3604/9
Canopy,rearl-evaporator,papyru 292 62 3514/0

Evaporator flap,complete,domet241 21 16-20/0 088106

Hinge,complete,evaporator flap 241 21 2500/3 088107

Grating,with,bracket,130x409mm 241 32 22-00/7

Grating,above,bracket,141x409m 241 32 22-10/6

Bracket,grating,zinc-plated 295 11 0623/2

Holder,bracket,grating 292 60 1102/0

Ice tray 295 11 3200/6

Cover cap,fixing,papyrus white 295 12 2103/1

Screw 292 65 4400/4

Fastener hinge ] 210 66 26-00/1

Fuse,grating,papyrus white 241 20 8200/6

Fixing,right,grating 241 20 8300/4

Fixing,left,grating 241 20 8310/3

Turning knob,thermostat light 241 21 38-00/6 088108

Turning knob,selector switch 241 21 37-00/8 088118

Boss,selector switch 241 20 92-00/5

Canopy,electric,black 241 20 93-00/3

Terminal board,3-pol, 4mm? 292 34 66-04/5

Fixing clamp,d=8 210 67 40-00/0

Mountings,compact,gas,ac (elek 241 21 90-02/3

Nut 292 31 89-00/1

Seali_n? 292 31 90-00/9

Gas inlet pipe,complete, d=4,75 295 17 08-50/8

Thermo element,[=1400mm 292 34 35-32/1 088074

Pipe,gas connection 241 24 23-00/2

———————— Spares 292 30 24-31/5

Ignition cable,white [=2100mm 292 78 80-44/9
eatingelement 292 34 20-20/8 088077

Heater,235v/125w 289 02 09-20/4 088124

Canopy,thermostat,black
Filter

Instrument retainer,[=483mm
Selector switch,complete,servi
Holder.

Holder.

Canopy,cable grommet,black

241 21 15-00/4
292 31 91-00/7
241 20 91-00/7
295 20 25-10/0
210 64 53-10/9
210 64 55-00/5
241 20 9500/8

Countersunk-head screw,3,9x9,5729 62 7901/6

Bolt,torx b4,8x19
,C3,9x13

your complete Leisure Accessory Wholesaler

295 12 3000/8
29244 1702/1

T: 0161 367 7070
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Description Dometic

001
002
003
004
005A
007

207
212C
215D
220
221A
2218
222

F. 0161 367 7303

241 23 5130/2
241 20 8900/1
241 20 8400/2
241 20 7700/6
241 20 7600/8
295 12 9541/5
241 21 0403/2
29512 9715/5
241 23 8410/5
241 23 8200/0
241 20 7800/4
241 20 7900/2

Door,complete
Cover Ied?e,door,light grey
Bottle shelf
Etagére bottom,papyrus white
étagére middle,papyrus white
Decor plate laminated sheet,si
Holder,bottles,silver,I=357mm
Bezel,cover ledge light grey
Door,complete,service
Etagere
Etagére,vegetableslight blue
Bezel étagére vegetables

Baffle 292 62 12-60/2
Coat 292 40 82-20/5
Insulation 292 66 80-13/9

Lid 292 49 79-00/4
Cover,bottom 292 40 89-00/2
Evaporation tray* 292 60 19-30/4
———————— Spares 292 34 30-60/3
Jet,nr 43 292 20 33-06/9
Cover 292 79 77-00/5
Connecting piece 293 54 91-00/7
T—ﬁiece,complete,lz75mm 295 24 44-40/0
Exhaust pipe 293 56 52-00/4

Exhaust pipe,assy 293 58 72-20/6
Lid 293 56 67-00/2
295 24 35-40/8
292 65 59-03/6
241 20 9620/4
241 20 9720/2

Lens screw,m4x6
Washer

Hinge,upper right,chrome r)late
Hinge,upper left,chrome pla

ted

Hinge,lower right,chrome plate
Hinge,lower left,chrome plated

241 20 9810/1
241 20 9910/9

Screw 292 48 9200/9
Screw 292 62 6500/6
Kit,door lock,complete,rm 6xxx 241 23 4560/1
Foot,black 292 32 9702/8

Rear-evaporator,complete 241 26 0610/1
Canopy,rearl-evaporator,papyru 292 62 3604/9
Canopy,rearl-evaporator,papyru 292 62 3514/0
Evaporator flap,complete,domet241 21 1620/0

Grove

088093
088094
088095
088097
088096

088101
088102

088104

088106

Grove DOMETIC SPARES

223
229A
229C
231
232
234
275
286
327
328
329A
3298
520
565K
565D
402
403

498
5

W: www.groveproducts.co.uk

Hinge,comﬁlete,evaporator flap 241 21 2500/3
Grating,with,

295 11 0623/2

Bracket,grating,zinc-plated
292 60 1102/0

Holder,bracket,grating

Ice tray 295 11 3200/6
Cover cap,fixing,papyrus white 295 12 2103/1
Screw 292 65 4400/4

210 66 26-00/1
241 20 8200/6
241 20 8300/4
241 20 8310/3

Fastener hinge
Fuse,grating,papyrus white
Fixing,ri%t t,grating
Fixing,left,grating
Canopy,cable grommet,black 241 20 9500/8
Bolt,torx b4,8x19 295 12 3000/8
Countersunk-head screw,3,9x9,5729 62 7901/6
Turning knob,thermostat,light 241 21 38-00/6
Turning knob,selector switch 241 21 37-00/8
Boss,selector switch 241 20 92-00/5
Canopy,electric,black 241 20 93-00/3
Terminal board,3-pol, 4mm? 292 34 66-04/5
Fixing clamp,d=8 210 67 40-00/0
Mountings,com act,%as,ac (elek 241 21 90-20/5
Nut 292 31 89-00/1 424 sealing 292 31 90-00/9
Gas inlet pipe,complete,d=4,75 295 17 08-50/8
Thermo element,|=1400mm 292 34 35-32/1
Pipe,gas connection 241 24 23-00/2

bracket,130x409mm 241 32 22-00/7
Grating,above,bracket, 141x409m 241 32 22-10/6

Cover,black
Cable electrode
Adaptor,insulator

Heater,235v/125w

Heatingelement

293 56 05-10/1
29511 05-71/3
295 29 85-00/6
289 02 09-20/4
292 34 20-20/8

Canopy,thermostat,black
Filter

Instrument retainer,|=483mm
Selector switch,complete,servi

241 21 15-00/4
292 31 91-00/7
241 20 91-20/5
295 20 25-52/2

________ pares 295 23 68-10/4
Holder 210 64 53-10/9
Holder. 210 64 55-00/5

E: sales@groveproducts.co.uk

RM 6271
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088107

088108
088118

088074

088116

088124
088077

088112
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Description Dometic Grove
Cover ledge,door,bent 241 31 8500/6
Bottle shelf 241 20 8400/2 088093
Etagéere,bottom,papyrus white 241 20 7700/6 088094
Etagére middle,papyrus white 241 20 7500/0
Holder,bottles,silver,I=357mm 241 21 0403/2 088097
Door,complete,service 241 23 8490/7
Etagere 241 23 8200/0 088096
Coat 292 40 82-20/5
Insulation 292 66 80-13/9
Lid 292 49 79-00/4
Cover,bottom 292 40 89-00/2
Evaporation tray* 292 60 19-30/4
-------- Spares 292 34 30-60/3
Burner jet,nr 45 292 20 33-04/4 088119
Spark plug 292 36 26-00/2
———————— Spares 241 25 59-60/7
Fixing,cover,gas burner 292 50 57-10/7
Connecting piece 293 54 91-00/7
T—ﬁiece,complete,lz75mm 295 24 44-40/0
Exhaust pipe 293 56 52-00/4
Exhaust pipe,assy 293 58 72-20/6
Lid 293 56 67-00/2
Lens screw,m4x6 295 24 35-40/8
Washer 292 65 59-03/6
Hinge,upper right,chrome Iplate 241 20 9620/4
Hinge,upper left,chrome plated 241 20 9720/2
Hinge,lower right,chrome Flate 241 20 9810/1
Hinge,lower left,chrome plated 241 20 9910/9
Screw 292 30 0500/9
Kit,hinge,variable 292 62 6540/2
Foot,black 292 32 9702/8
Rear-evaporator,complete 241 26 0610/1
Canopy,rearl-evaporator,papyru 292 62 3604/9
Canopy,rearl-evaporator,papyru 292 62 3514/0
Evaporator flap,complete,domet241 21 1620/0 088106
088107

Hinge,comﬁlete,evaporator flap 241 21 2500/3
Grating,with,bracket,130x409mm 241 32 2200/7
Grating,above,bracket,141x409m 241 32 2210/6

Ice tray .
Retainer,vegetables,zinc-plate
Fixing, for,retainer

295 11 3200/6
241 27 3820/1
241 20 8320/2
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Fixing,retainer,right 241 20 8330/1
Bracket,door lock,cabinet 241 28 8400/5
Cover cap,fixing,papyrus white 295 12 2103/1
Screw 292 65 4400/4
-------- Spares 241 27 4311/0
Fastener hinge ) 210 66 26-00/1
Fuse,grating,papyrus white 241 20 8200/6
Fixing,right,grating 241 20 8300/4
Fixing,left,grating 241 20 8310/3
Control panel,bent light grey, 241 31 89-60/2
Retainer,control panel 241 31 93-00/0
Turning knob,gas thermostat,nc 241 21 38-20/4
Turning knob,selector switch,n 241 21 37-20/6
Boss,selector switch 241 20 92-00/5
Canopy,electric,black 241 20 93-00/3
Terminal board,3-pol, 4mm? 292 34 66-04/5
Fixing clamp,d=8 210 67 40-00/0
Mountin%s,com act,ﬂas,ac (elek 241 21 90-20/5
Nut 292 31 89-00/1 424 sealing 292 31 90-00/9
Gas inlet pipe,complete, d=4,75 295 17 08-54/0
Thermo element,|=1400mm 292 34 35-32/1 088074
Gas connection,complete 241 24 23-03/6
———————— Spares 292 30 24-61/2
%;nition cable,white,|=2100mm 292 78 80-44/9
ial,gas 292 34 99-21/0
Adaptor,insulator 295 29 85-00/6
Heater,235v/125w 289 02 09-20/4 088124
Heatingelement 292 34 20-20/8 088077
Cover, tor,thermostat 241 21 15-20/2
Filter 292 31 91-00/7
Instrument retainer,plastic,|= 241 20 91-40/3
Selector switch,complete,servi 295 20 25-52/2 088112

Magnet insert,mountings
Holder.

Holder.

Door lock,complete
Slider,door lock,grey
Canopy,cable grommet,black

210 60 30-10/5

210 64 53-10/9
210 64 55-00/5
241 27 5760/7
241 28 83-90/8
241 20 9500/8

Countersunk-head screw,3,9x9,5729 62 7901/6

Bolt,torx b4,8x19

295 12 3000/8

T: 0161 367 7070
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Description

Connection wiring,electronic,t

GIrOVE DOMETIC SPARES

[jr T4
' 1

Cover ledge,door,|=478mm

Bottle shelf

Etagere bottom,papyrus white
Etagere middle papyrus white
Light conductor,control
Holder bottles,silver,/=357mm

-------- Spares
Etagere

anel

Etagére,vegetableslight blue

Bezel étagére,vegetables
Operating instructions,rm 7xx1

Baffle

Coat
Insulation

Lid
Cover,bottom

Evaporation tray*

Burner,without,nozzleservice

Burner jet,nr 45
Spares

Fixing,cover,gas burner
E—Eiece,complete,l=75mm
X

aust pipe

Exhaust pipe,ass
Lid PP Y

Lens screw,m4x6

Washer

Hinge,upper right,chrome
Hinge,upper left,chrome p
Hinge,lower right,chrome
Hinge,lower left,chrome p

Screw

Kit,hinge,variable

Door Iock,comE
Slider,door lock,
Foot,black

Rear-evaporator,complete

E
f

late
ted
late
ted

Dometic

241 27 96-03/5
241 28 8010/2
241 20 8400/2
241 20 7700/6
241 20 7600/8
241 27 88-50/3
241 21 0403/2
241 23 8430/3
241 23 8200/0
241 20 7800/4
241 20 7900/2
822 61 0001/7
292 62 1260/2
292 40 8220/5
292 66 8013/9
292 49 7900/4
292 40 8900/2
292 60 1930/4
241 28 02-82/5
292 20 3304/4
241 25 5960/7
292 50 5710/7
295 24 4440/0
293 56 5200/4
293 58 7220/6
293 56 6700/2
295 24 3540/8
292 65 5903/6
241 20 9620/4
241 20 9720/2
241 20 9810/1
241 20 9910/9
292 30 0500/9
292 62 6540/2
241 27 5730/0
241 32 7200/2
292 32 9702/8
241 26 0610/1

Canopy,rearl-evaporator,papyru 292 62 3604/9
Canopy,rearl-evaporator,papyru 292 62 3514/0

F. 0161 367 7303
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Grove

088093
088094
088095
088097
088096

088101
088102

088119

088120
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223
229A  Grating,wit
229C
234  Ice tray
239 Bracket,door lock,cabinet
275  Cover cap,fixing,papyrus white
286 Screw
292  --meeee- Spares
327 Nut,plate,bm st 4,8
328  Fuse,grating,papyrus white
329A Fixing,ri%t t,grating
329B Fixing,left,grating
401 Control panel,plasticmes, 1=4
402 Turning knob;silver-grey
418 Haltewinkel gasanschlrohr
421B  Gas valve,with,gas connection,
425  Gas inlet pipe,complete
429A Gas connection,with,union nut,
446 Heater,235v/125w
446  Heatingelement
458 ,m14x1,5
474A  Connection wiring,burner contr
477 Filter
486C Shaftselector switch,light gr
487C  Shaft,temperature,yellow
493  Temperature probe,|=1100mm
515A  Fixing angle, for,electronic
520  Canopy,cable grommet,black
521 Burner control device

D

g

rig
ITA

Evaporator flap,complete,domet 241 21 1620/0
Hinge,comﬁlete,evaporator flap 241 21 2500/3

bracket,130x409mm 241 32 2200/7

Grating,above,bracket,141x409m 241 32 2210/6

522/523A PCB
565D Countersunk-head screw,3,9x9,5729 62 7901/6

565K Bolt,torx b4,8x19

565V
569

,C3,9x13

295 11 3200/6
241 28 8405/4
29512 2103/1
292 65 4400/4
241 27 4311/0
210 66 2620/9
241 20 8200/6
241 20 8300/4
241 20 8310/3
241 29 34-30/5
241 27 87-00/0
292 62 02-00/9
241 27 98-31/2
241 25 93-70/5
241 39 86-00/7
289 02 09-20/4
292 34 20-20/8
29279 03-10/0
241 27 96-30/8
292 31 91-00/7
241 27 84-30/4
241 27 85-10/3
295 22 48-50/4
241 27 86-00/2
241 20 9500/8
241 27 89-30/3
24127 71-11/1

295 12 3000/8
292 44 1702/1

Connection wiring,black,13a/3a 295 18 79-73/9

E: sales@groveproducts.co.uk
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088124
088077
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Description
Kit, drain hose

Cover ledge, door

Bottle-retainer
Etagere, bottles
Etagere, middle
Decoration plate
Door gasket
Door, complete
Shelf with cover
Crisper, blue
Divider, crisper
Cooling unit
Baffle

Coat

Insulation

Li

Cover, bottom
Gas burner
Nozzle

Cover, gas burner

T-piece 75mm
Lens screw
Washer

Hinge, upper right
Hinge, lower right

Hinge, lower le
Screw

Hinge pin, lower
Door lock
button, door lock
foot, black

Drain hose 900mm

Rear evaporator

rear evaP., Freezer
la

Freezer tlap door
Bottom, freezer

Hinge, freezer
grating, bottom

g
2298 -_"'
_.-.Sﬁs"

Dometic
292 33 47-10/4
241 33 3802/7
295 12 3702/9
241 33 4110/4
241 33 4210/2
289 02 8902/4
241 30 1013/9
241 39 2315/8
241 39 3810/7
241 33 93-00/6
241 33 77-10/8
289 02 18-33/8
292 62 12-20/6
292 40 82-30/4
292 66 80-11/3
292 49 79-00/4
292 40 89-11/9
289 03 80-98/9
289 04 83-00/7
289 03 80-50/0
295 24 44-40/0
295 24 35-40/8
292 65 59-03/6
241 20 96-20/4
241 20 98-10/1
241 20 99-10/9
292 48 92-00/9
292 62 65-20/4
289 01 2711/7
241 32 6032/0
292 32 97-02/8
292 33 46-33/8
241 29 48-34/7
241 29 48-35/4
241 21 16-31/7
241 33 39-20/7
241 33 27-20/2
241 21 25-01/1
241 33 79-50/0

Grove

440

1

FLl {11 ]

1w

nr

5&

rid, upper

ce tray
Door lock
Cover cap
Cover
Screw
———————— Spares
Receptor
Control panel
retainer
Knob, thermostat
Knob, selector sw
Cover, electric
Terminal board
Terminal board
Fixing clamp
Mountings
Nut
Seahn?
Gas inlet pipe
Thermocouple
Gas connection
Push button

Igniter
Igial, gas

Adaptor, insulator
Heater, 235v/135w

Heater, 12v/130w
Filter

Retainer 282.5Mm

Selector switch
Magnet insert
Canopy

n your complete Leisure Accessory Wholesaler

RM 8400

241 33 75-70/6
295 11 32-00/6
28903 71-11/1
29512 21-05/6
241 32 68-01/8
292 65 44-00/4
241 27 43-11/0
241 32 71-01/2
241 33 88-02/2
241 31 93-70/3
241 33 83-01/5
241 33 82-01/7
241 20 93-20/1
241 32 55-01/5
241 32 55-11/4
210 67 40-00/0
241 21 90-20/5
292 31 89-00/1
292 31 90-00/9
241 25 93-85/3
292 34 35-90/9
241 24 23-89/5
289 01 90-01/6
289 01 90-10/7
292 34 99-21/0
295 29 85-00/6
289 02 09-10/5
295 16 94-30/2
292 31 91-00/7
241 20 91-90/8
295 20 25-52/2
210 60 30-10/5
241 20 95-00/8

088112

T: 0161 367 7070
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Description
Kit, drain hose

Connection wiring

Cover ledge
Bottle retainer
Etagere 374.5Mm
Etagére, middle
Decoration plate
Door gasket
Door, complete
Shelf with cover
Crisper, 405mm
Divider, crisper
Not available (35)
Cooling unit
Baffle

Coat

Insulation

Lid

Cover, bottom
Evaporation tray
Burner

Jet, nr43

GIrOVE DOMETIC SPARES

o

Dometic
292 33 47-10/4

289 02 8902/4
241 30 1013/9
241 39 2304/2
241 39 3810/7
241 33 93-00/6
241 33 77-10/8
289 03 1703/1
289 02 18-28/8
292 62 12-20/6
292 40 82-30/4
292 66 80-11/3
292 49 79-00/4
292 40 89-11/9
292 60 19-30/4
241 28 02-82/5
292 20 33-06/9

Kit, burner housing 241 25 59-66/4

Connecting piece
T—ﬁiece 75mm
Exhaust pipe

Exhaust pipe, ass
Lid PP Y

Lens screw
Washer
Hinge, upper left

Hinge, lower right

Hinge, lower le
Screw

Hinge pin, lower
Door lock
Button, door lock
Foot

293 54 91-00/7
295 24 44-40/0
293 56 52-00/4
293 58 72-20/6
293 56 67-00/2
295 24 35-40/8
292 65 59-03/6
241 20 97-20/2
241 20 98-10/1
241 20 99-10/9
292 48 92-00/9
292 62 65-20/4
289 01 2711/7

241 32 6022/1

292 32 97-02/8

Drain hose 900mm 292 33 46-33/8

F. 0161 367 7303

W: www.groveproducts.co.uk

220
220C

222A
2228
223

229A
229C

240
275
282
286
292
3478
350A
401
401D
409E
409F

421B
425
429A

446
458
474G
477
493
523A

569

LU

mar

Rear evap., Fridge 241 29 48-34/7
Rear evaF., Freezer 241 29 48-35/4
ap

Freezer flap door
Bottom, freezer

Hinge, freezer
Grating, bottom
Grid, upper

Ice tray

Door lock

Cover cap
Cover, door lock
Screw

p
Receptor, lock tab

Operating panel
Control panel
Retainer

Cover, connection
Cover, connection

Haltewinkel
Gas valve

Gas inlet pipe
Gas connection

Heater, 235v/135w

Heater, 12v/130w
M14x1,5

Connection wiring

Filter

241 21 16-31/7
241 33 39-20/7
241 33 27-20/2
241 21 25-01/1
241 33 79-50/0
241 33 75-70/6
295 11 32-00/6
241 32 67-41/6
29512 21-05/6
241 32 68-01/8
292 65 44-00/4
241 27 43-11/0
241 32 71-01/2
289 01 8600/6
241 33 8912/9
241 31 9370/3
241 20 9330/0
241 20 9331/8
292 62 0200/9
241 27 9831/2
241 25 9353/1
241 39 8600/7
289 01 8001/7
295 16 9430/2
29279 0310/0
289 02 3710/6
292 31 9100/7

Temperature probe 295 22 4881/9

Connection brick

289 01 8900/0

Connection wiring 289 02 8101/3
Conn’n wiring,12v 289 02 9760/5

RM 8401

GEEECPWOd TREEER

E: sales@groveproducts.co.uk
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No. Description

002  Cover ledge

003 Bottle retainer
004 Etagere bottles
005  Etagére middle
007  Decoration plate
056  Door gasket

059  Door, complete
066B  Shelf with cover
067  Crisper

067A Divider, crisper
099 Not available (35)
100  Cooling unit, 125w
102 Baffle

103 Coat

104  Insulation

105  Lid

106  Cover, bottom
107  Evaporation tray
108 -------- Spares
110 Jetnr43

111 Spark plug

114 Kit, burner housing
117 T-piece, 75mm

125 Lens screw

126~ Washer

203 Hinge, upper left
204 Hinge, lower right
205  Hinge, lower le
206 Screw

207  Hinge pin, lower
214 Door lock

214A  Button, door lock
215D  Foot

220  Rear evap., fridge
220C  Rear evaF.,freezer
222 Freezer flap door
222A  Bottom, freezer
222B  -------- spares
223 Hinge, freezer

865 TIIE
b

W Dometic
1) &
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frrll

Dometic
241 33 3802/7
295 12 3702/9
241 33 4110/4
241 33 4210/2
241 21 1376/9
241 30 1013/9
241 39 2304/2
241 39 3810/7
241 33 85-00/2
241 33 77-00/9
822 61 0100/7
241 34 44-90/8
292 62 12-60/2
292 40 82-20/5
292 66 80-13/9
292 49 79-00/4
292 40 89-11/9
292 60 19-30/4
292 34 30-52/0
292 20 33-06/9
292 36 26-00/2
241 25 59-66/4
295 24 44-40/0
295 24 35-40/8
292 65 59-03/6
241 20 97-20/2
241 20 98-10/1
241 20 99-10/9
292 48 92-00/9
292 62 65-20/4
289 01 2711/7
241 32 6022/1
292 32 97-02/8
241 29 48-36/2
241 29 48-35/4
241 21 16-31/7
241 33 39-20/7
241 33 27-20/2
241 21 25-01/1

Grove

Hickwand
Backpians

s

I

1 ha
.

a0 Lﬁ]‘

122 "

1F

16

114 SRR

Grid, bottom
Grid, upper

Ice tray

Door lock

Cover cap
Cover, door lock
Screw

p
Receptor, lock tab

Control panel
Retainer
Knob,thermostat
Knob, selector sw
Cover, electric
Terminal board
Terminal board
Fixing clamp
Mountings
Nut
Sealin
Gas inlet pipe
Thermo element
Gas connection
Push button
Igniter
Ignition cable
ial, gas

Adaptor, insulator
Heater, 235v/125w

Heating element
Filter

Retainer
Selector switch
Magnet insert
Canopy

n your complete Leisure Accessory Wholesaler

RMS 8400

125 126 oA

241 33 80-50/8
241 33 75-70/6
295 11 32-00/6
241 32 67-41/6
29512 21-05/6
241 32 68-01/8
292 65 44-00/4
241 27 43-11/0
241 32 71-01/2
241 33 87-02/4
241 31 93-70/3
241 33 83-01/5
241 33 82-01/7
241 20 93-20/1
241 32 55-01/5
241 32 55-11/4
210 67 40-00/0
241 21 90-20/5
292 31 89-00/1
292 31 90-00/9
29517 08-72/2
292 34 35-32/1
241 24 23-89/5
289 01 90-01/6
289 01 90-10/7
292 78 80-14/2
292 34 99-21/0
295 29 85-00/6
289 02 09-20/4
292 34 20-20/8
292 31 91-00/7
241 20 91-90/8
295 20 25-52/2
210 60 30-10/5
241 20 95-00/8

088074

088124
088077

088112

T: 0161 367 7070
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Description
Cover ledge
Bottle retainer
Etagére, bottles
Etagere, middle
Decoration plate
Door gasket
Door, complete
Shelf with cover
Crisper

Divider, crisper
Cooling unit 125v
Baffle

Coat

Insulation

Lid

Cover, bottom
Evaporation tray
Burner

Burner jet nr 45
Kit, burner housing
T-piece 75mm
Lens screw
Washer

Hinge, upper right
Hinge, lower right
Hinge, lower le
Screw

Hinge pin, lower
Door lock

Button, door lock
Foot

Rear evap., Fridge
Rear evaF., Freezer
Freezer flap door
Bottom, freezer

Hinge, freezer
Grid, bottom
Grid, upper

F: 0161 367 7303

Dometic

241 33 3802/7

295 12 3702/9

241 33 4110/4

241 33 4210/2

289 02 8902/4

241 30 1013/9

241 39 2315/8

241 39 3810/7

241 33 85-00/2
241 33 77-00/9
289 03 13-30/3
292 62 12-60/2
292 40 82-20/5
292 66 80-13/9
292 49 79-00/4
292 40 89-11/9
292 60 19-30/4
241 28 02-82/5
292 20 33-04/4
241 25 59-66/4
295 24 44-40/0
295 24 35-40/8
292 65 59-03/6
241 20 96-20/4
241 20 98-10/1
241 20 99-10/9
292 48 92-00/9
292 62 65-20/4
289 01 2711/7

241 32 6032/0

292 32 97-02/8
241 29 48-36/2
241 29 48-35/4
241 21 16-31/7
241 33 39-20/7
241 33 27-20/2
241 21 25-01/1
241 33 80-50/8
241 33 75-70/6
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W: www.groveproducts.co.uk

i

4 }r

234
240
275

286
292
3478
350A
3508
401
401D
409E
409F

421B
425
430C

446
458
474G
477
493
523A

569

+— RMS 8401

s uH

Ice tray

Door lock

Cover cap
Cover, door lock
Screw

receptor
operating panel
battery box
Control panel
Retainer

Cover

Cover

Haltewinkel

Gas valve

Gas inlet pipe

Gas connection
Heater 235v/125w
Heater 12v/130w
M14x1,5
Connection wiring
Filter

ar

295 11 32-00/6
28903 71-11/1
29512 21-05/6
241 32 68-01/8
292 65 44-00/4
241 27 43-11/0
241 32 71-01/2
289 01 8600/6
289 01 8800/2
241 33 9012/7
241 31 9370/3
241 20 9330/0
241 20 9331/8
292 62 0200/9
241 27 9837/9
241 25 9370/5
241 23 0165/3
289 01 8000/9
295 16 9430/2
29279 0310/0
289 02 3710/6
292 31 9100/7

Temperature probe 295 22 4881/9

Connection, brick

Connection wirini;
2v

Connec’n wiring

289 01 8900/0
289 02 8153/4
289 02 9782/9

GEEECPWOd TREEER

E: sales@groveproducts.co.uk n



W Dometic

grove DOMETIC SPARES

Description
Cover ledge
Bottle retainer
Etagere bottles
Etagere middle

Decoration plate

Door gasket
Door complete
Shelf with cover
Crisper

Divider, crisper

Not available (35)
Cooling unit 135w

Baffle
Coat
Insulation
Lid

Spark plug
———————— Spares
Fixing cover

Connecting piece

T—Eiece 75mm
Exhaust pipe

Exhaust pipe ass
Lid Y

Lens screw
Washer
Hinge

Hinge bottom
Door lock

Button, door lock

Hose 8mm

Rear evap., Fridge
Rear evaF.,Freezer
ap door

Freezer f|
Bottom freezer
-------- spares

Dometic
241 33 3800/1
295 12 3702/9
241 33 4100/5
241 33 4200/3
241 34 2100/5
241 32 7803/3
241 34 5803/1
241 39 3800/8
241 33 6900/6
241 33 7710/8
822 61 0100/7
241 34 43-10/8
292 62 12-20/6
292 40 82-30/4
292 66 80-11/3
292 49 79-00/4
292 60 19-30/4
292 34 30-51/2
292 20 33-06/9
292 36 26-10/1
241 25 59-60/7
292 50 57-10/7
293 54 91-00/7
295 24 44-40/0
293 56 52-00/4
293 58 72-20/6
293 56 67-00/2
295 24 35-40/8
292 65 59-03/6
241 33 2191/6
241 33 2251/8
241 39 4630/8
241 32 6020/5
292 33 4620/5
241 26 0641/6
241 33 2800/2
241 21 9531/1
241 33 3900/9
241 33 2700/4

223

Aickwand
Bachpling

Grove

A

2an

Haa 3
e

L]

223 Hinge, freezer
229A  Grating, bottom
229C  Grating, upper
234 Ice tray

240 Door lock

275  Cover cap

282 Cover, door lock
286 Screw

292 Door retainer

304  Sensor complete
304A Retainer sensor
327  Nut plate

347B  Receptor

401  Control panel
401D Retainer

402 Knob, thermostat
403 Knob, sl'ctor switch
409 Cover, electric
415B Terminal board
416E  Terminal board
418B  Fixing clamp

421  Mountings

423 Nut

424 Sealin

425  Gas inlet pipe
428

429A  Gas connection
438 Igniter

438A Extension, igniter
442A Ign. cable 2100mm
442C Insulating hose
443 Dial, gas

444 Adaptor, insulator
446 Heater, 235v/135w
446 Heater, 12v/130w
477 Filter

489 Retainer 282.5mm
492 Selector switch
500  Magnet insert

n your complete Leisure Accessory Wholesaler

RM 8500

241 21 2501/1
241 33 7930/2
241 33 7550/8
295 11 3200/6
241 32 6701/0
29512 2105/6
241 32 6801/8
292 65 4400/4
241 33 2221/1
29513 8011/8
241 39 2900/7
210 66 26-20/9
241 32 7101/2
241 33 5301/8
241 31 9362/0
241 33 8300/7
241 33 8200/9
241 20 9320/1
241 32 5501/5
241 32 5511/4
210 67 4000/0
241 21 9020/5
292 31 8900/1
292 31 9000/9
292 67 7574/9

Thermo el. 1400mm 292 34 3532/1

241 24 2397/8
292 30 2481/0
292 30 2457/0
292 78 8054/8
293 57 1201/4
292 34 9921/0
295 29 8500/6
289 02 09-10/5
295 16 9430/2
292 31 9100/7
241 20 9190/8
295 20 2520/9
210 60 3010/5

088112

T: 0161 367 7070
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No. Description Dometic Grove
- Kit, drain hose 292 33 4710/4
- Connection wiring 289 02 3600/9
003  Bottle retainer 295 12 3702/9
004 Etagére, bottles 241 33 4100/5
005 Etagere, middle 241 33 4200/3
007 Decoration plate 289 02 3800/5
059  Door,complete 289 02 6440/7
066B  Shelf with cover 241 39 3800/8
067  Crisper 241 33 6900/6
067A Divider, crisper 241 33 7710/8
099 Not available (35)
100  Cooling unit 135w 289 03 13-03/0
102 Baffle 292 62 12-20/6
103 Coat 292 40 82-30/4
104  Insulation 292 66 80-11/3
105 Lid 292 49 79-00/4
107 Evaporation tray 292 60 19-30/4
108  Burner 241 28 02-82/5
110  Jetnr43 292 20 33-06/9
114 Kit, burner housing 241 25 59-66/4
116  Connecting piece = 293 54 91-00/7
117 T-ﬁiece 75mm 295 24 44-40/0
118  Exhaust pipe 293 56 52-00/4
121 Exhaust pipe, assy 293 58 72-20/6
122 Lid 293 56 67-00/2
125 Lens screw 295 24 35-40/8
126 ~ Washer 292 65 59-03/6
202 Hinge, upper right 241 20 9620/4
204 Hinge, lower right 241 20 9810/1
205  Hinge, lower le 241 20 9910/9
206 Screw 292 48 9200/9
207  Hinge pin, lower 292 62 6520/4
214 Door lock 241 21 2630/8
214A  Button, door lock 241 32 6030/4
215D  Foot 292 32 9702/8
216 Drain hose 900mm 292 33 4633/8
220  Rear evap.Fridge 241 29 4837/0
220C  Rear evaF.,Freezer 241 29 4838/8
222 Freezer flap door 241 21 9531/1

F. 0161 367 7303
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Bottom, freezer

Hinge, freezer
Grating, bottom
Grating, upper

Ice tray

Door lock, lighting
Cover cap

Cover, door lock
Screw

p
Receptor, lock tab
operating panel
Control panel
Retainer
Cover
Cover
Haltewinkel
Gas valve
Gas inlet
Gas connection
Heater, 235v/135w
Heater, 12v/130w

14x1,5
Connection wiring
Filter
Temperature probe
Connection brick
Connection wiring
Con'n wiring, 12v
Connection wiring

241 33 3900/9
241 33 2720/2
241 21 2501/1
241 33 7930/2
241 33 7550/8
295 11 3200/6
289 03 7111/1
29512 2105/6
241 32 6801/8
292 65 4400/4
241 27 4311/0
241 32 7101/2
289 01 8600/6
241 33 5611/0
241 31 9371/1
241 20 9330/0
241 20 9331/8
292 62 0200/9
241 27 9831/2
241 25 9351/5
241 39 8600/7
289 01 8001/7
295 16 9430/2
292 79 0310/0
289 02 3710/6
292 31 9100/7
295 22 4881/9
289 01 8900/0
289 02 8102/1
289 02 9721/7
289 02 9731/6

GEEECPWOd TREEER

E: sales@groveproducts.co.uk



W Dometic

GIrOVE DOMETIC SPARES

L

Eo ] —
g = -
i e om Pl i
i = =x ——— e
e | - _!.
'1-.- :’J_r - ol _‘E
 p— y
f e bR
Ty
| e | — _F__,..-",""r
1 = |l Ll
o~
e — '
§ | s )
P il W
— | F 10
(b1 |. e
. i ITH e
e 1 -
e -3 e
280 = 4 :_F-N-l a[...r""'_'-rr#
o) i BV
208 ——
[ "
o %
B

Description
Cover ledge
Bottle retainer
Etagere bottles
Etagere, middle
Decoration plate
Door, complete
Shelf with cover
Crisper

Divider, crisper
Not available (35)
Cooling unit
Baffle

Coat

Insulation

Lid

Cover, bottom
Evaporation tray
Gas burner
Nozzle

Cover, gas burner
T-piece 75mm
Lens screw
Washer

Hinge, upper left
Hinge, lower right
Hinge, lower le
Screw

Hinge pin, lower
Door lock

Button, door lock
Foot

Drain hose 900mm
Rear evap., Fridge
Rear evaF., Freezer
Freezer flap door
Bottom, freezer

Hinge, freezer
Grating, bottom

Dometic
241 33 3860/5
295 12 3702/9
241 33 4100/5
241 33 4200/3
289 02 3857/5
289 02 6400/1
241 39 3800/8
241 33 68-00/8
241 33 77-00/9

289 01 41-41/5
292 62 12-60/2
292 40 82-20/5
292 66 80-13/9
292 49 79-00/4
292 40 89-11/9
292 60 19-30/4
289 03 80-98/9
289 04 83-00/7
289 03 80-50/0
295 24 44-40/0
295 24 35-40/8
292 65 59-03/6
241 20 97-20/2
241 20 98-10/1
241 20 99-10/9
292 48 92-00/9
292 62 65-20/4
241 21 2630/8

241 32 6020/5

292 32 97-02/8
292 33 46-33/8
241 29 48-36/2
241 29 48-39/6
241 21 95-31/1
241 33 39-00/9
241 33 27-20/2
241 21 25-01/1
241 33 80-30/0

Grove

Rickwand
Backpiane

——

Grating, upper
Ice tray

Door lock

Drop profile
Cover cap
Cover, door lock
Screw

———————— Spares
Receptor

Cover

Control panel
Retainer

Knob, thermostat

RMS 8500

e

i

1

241 33 75-50/8
295 11 32-00/6
289 03 71-01/2
241 39 62-10/7
29512 21-05/6
241 32 68-01/8
292 65 44-00/4
241 27 43-11/0
241 32 71-01/2
241 32 61-51/8
241 33 53-11/7
241 31 93-71/1
241 33 83-00/7

Knob, selector sw'ch241 33 82-00/9

Cover, electric
Terminal board
Terminal board
Fixing clamp
Mountings
Nut

Sealin

Gas inlet pipe

241 20 93-20/1
241 32 55-01/5
241 32 55-11/4
210 67 40-00/0
241 21 90-20/5
292 31 89-00/1
292 31 90-00/9
241 25 93-82/0

Thermocouple 2.2m 292 34 35-90/9

Gas connection
Push button
{gniter

ial, gas
Adaptor
Heating element
Heater, 110v/125w
Filter
Retainer
Selector switch
Magnet insert
Canopy

your complete Leisure Accessory Wholesaler

241 23 01-42/2
289 01 90-01/6
289 01 90-10/7
292 34 99-21/0
295 29 85-00/6
292 34 20-20/8
295 21 74-61/9
292 31 91-00/7
241 20 91-90/8
295 20 25-52/2
210 60 30-10/5
241 20 95-00/8

088077

088112

T: 0161 367 7070
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No. Description Dometic Grove 222B  ------e spares 241 33 27-00/4
- Connection wiring 241 27 96-00/1 223  Hinge, freezer 241 21 25-01/1
002  Cover ledge 241 33 3802/7 229A Grating, bottom 241 33 80-30/0
003  Bottle retainer 295 12 3702/9 229C  Grating, upper 241 33 75-50/8
004  Etageére bottles 241 33 4100/5 234 Ice tray 295 11 32-00/6
005  Etagére middle 241 33 4200/3 240  Door lock 241 32 67-01/0
007  Decoration plate 241 34 2100/5 275  Cover cap 29512 21-05/6
056  Door gasket 241 30 1003/0 282  Cover 241 32 68-01/8
059  Door, complete 241 32 7593/0 286  Screw 292 65 44-00/4
066B  Shelf with cover 241 39 3800/8 292 Retainer 241 33 22-21/1
067  Crisper 241 33 68-00/8 304  Sensor, complete 295 13 80-51/4
067A Divider, crisper 241 33 77-00/9 304A Retainer 241 39 29-00/7
099 Not available (35) 822 61 0100/7 347B  Receptor 241 32 71-01/2
099  Rm 8xxx, de/en 822 61 0200/5 401  Control panel 241 33 56-02/9
100  Cooling unit, 125w 241 34 4320/7 401C Operating panel 241 33 58-70/2
102 Baffle 292 62 1260/2 401D Retainer 241 31 93-61/2
103 Coat 292 40 8220/5 418 Haltewinkel 292 62 02-00/9
104  Insulation 292 66 8013/9 421B  Gas valve 241 27 98-31/2
105 Lid 292 49 7900/4 425 Gas inlet pipe 241 25 93-80/4
106 Cover, bottom 292 40 8910/1 429V  Gas connection 241 39 87-03/9
107  Evaporation tray 292 60 1930/4 446  Heater, 235v/125w 289 02 09-20/4 088124
108 Burner 241 28 02-82/5 446 Heating element 292 34 20-20/8 088077
110  Burner jet nr 45 292 20 3304/4 088119 458  M14x1,5 29279 03-10/0
114 Kit, cover 241 25 5965/6 474A  Cwiring 241 27 96-30/8
114C  Fixing, cover 292 50 5720/6 477  Filter 292 31 91-00/7
116  Connecting piece 293 54 9100/7 493 Temperature probe 295 22 48-50/4
117 T—ﬁiece 75mm 295 24 4440/0 520  Cover 241 33 20-01/7
118  Exhaust pipe 293 56 5200/4 521  Burner control dev. 241 27 89-30/3
121  Exhaust pipe, assy 293 58 7220/6 523A PCB 241 34 90-00/0
122 Lid 293 56 6700/2 527  Push button 241 39 33-92/6
125 Lens screw 295 24 3540/8 569  Connection wiring 295 18 79-80/4
126  Washer 292 65 5903/6 565K  Bolt 295 12 30-00/8
202 Hinge 241 33 21-91/6
204  Hinge, bottom 241 33 22-51/8
214 Door lock, door 289 01 27-11/7
214A Button, door lock 241 32 6032/0
220 Rear evap..Compl. 241 26 06-12/7
220C  Rear evaF., Freezer 241 33 28-01/0
222 Freezer flap door 241 21 95-31/1
222A  Bottom, freezer 241 33 39-00/9

F. 0161 367 7303
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your complete Leisure Accessory Wholesaler
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